Water Quality Summary Reports - Mulwala

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

November 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result)

Fluoride Ratio

Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 m;/L 0.7900 0.8600 0.1785 0.48 0.93 5 0 0.93 0.48 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.2240 7.2100 0.1379 7.08 7.37 5 0 7.37 7.08 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 20.5800 20.6000 1.3773 18.4 221 5 0 221 18.4 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.9080 0.9700 0.1839 0.59 1.06 5 0 1.06 0.59 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 :l"II:U 0.2160 0.2200 0.0365 0.16 0.26 5 0 0.26. 0.16 100.00
October 2023

Characteristic

Fluoride Barcode

Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result)

Fluoride Ratio

Microbiology

E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 :;/L 0.6900 0.7150 0.1334 0.53 0.8 4 0 0.8 0.53 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.3575 7.3600 0.0892 7.25 7.46 4 0 7.46 7.25 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 18.4500 18.3000 0.5196 18 19.2 4 0 19.2 18 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.7950 0.8150 0.1434 0.63 0.92 4 0 0.92 0.63 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 rI\TII'II:U 0.2300 0.2400 0.0632 0.15 0.29 4 0 0.29 0.15 100.00

September 2023
Analysis Type

Fluoride Barcode

Value Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio

Microbiology 0.8325 0.8550 0.1014 0.69 0.93 4 0 0.93 0.69 100.00
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 0.2-5 ESIL 0.8900 0.8900 0.0183 0.87 0.91 4 0 0.91 0.87 100.00
pH 6.5-85 7.2225 7.2250 0.0842 7.14 7.3 4 0 7.3 7.14 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 16.0500 16.0500 1.0536 15 17.1 4 0 171 15 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 1.0300 1.0200 0.0283 1.01 1.07 4 0 1.07 1.01 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 lr\ln'II:U 0.1625 0.1650 0.0096 0.15 0.17 4 0 0.17 0.15 100.00

August 2023
Analysis Type i

Fluoride Barcode

Value Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L

Fluoride Ratio 08-1.2

Microbiology

E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 0.2-5 ESIL 0.8240 0.8800 0.1182 0.67 0.95 5 0 0.95 0.67 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.2060 7.2100 0.0974 7.06 7.32 5 0 7.32 7.06 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 14,9000 14,1000 1.4335 13.7 16.7 5 0 16.7 13.7 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.9420 0.9800 0.1301 0.8 1.08 5 0 1.08 0.8 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 W‘II:U 0.1680 0.1700 0.0148 0.15 0.19 5 0 0.19 0.15 100.00

July 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
mL
Free Chlorine 02-5 mg/L 0.9500 0.9700 0.0983 0.82 1.04 4 0 1.04 0.82 100.00
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Water Quality Summary Reports - Mulwala

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value Deviation Count Percentile quideline values
pH 0.1044 7 7.25

6.5-8.5 7.1125 7.1000 4 0 7.25 7 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 13.8000 13.4000 1.1832 129 155 4 0 155 12.9 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 1.1525 1.1750 0.0830 1.04 1.22 4 0 1.22 1.04 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 WTU 0.2775 0.2700 0.1147 0.17 0.4 4 0 0.4 0.17 100.00
June 2023
N s R 2 G G R NG s R i e
Value Deviation Count Percentile guideline values
Chemistry
Aluminium 0.2000 mg/L 0.0400 0.0400 0.0000 0.04 0.04 1 0 0.04 0.04 100.00
Antimony 0.0030 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Arsenic 0.0100 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005 1 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Barium 2.0000 mg/L 0.0101 0.0101 0.0000 0.0101 0.0101 1 0 0.0101 0.0101 100.00
Boron 4.0000 mg/L 0.0043 0.0043 0.0000 0.0043 0.0043 1 0 0.0043 0.0043 100.00
Cadmium 0.0020 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Calcium 10000.0000 mg/L 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.6 8.6 1 0 8.6 8.6 100.00
Chloride 250.0000 mg/L 7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7 7 1 0 7 7 100.00
Chromium 0.0500 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005 1 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Copper 2.0000 mg/L 0.0130 0.0130 0.0000 0.013 0.013 1 0 0.013 0.013 100.00
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L 0.0600 0.0600 0.0000 0.06 0.06 1 0 0.06. 0.06 100.00
Fluoride Ratio 0.8-1.2 0.6000 0.6000 0.0000 0.6 0.6 1 1 0.6 0.6 0.00
Iodine 0.5000 mg/L 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01 1 0 0.01 0.01 100.00
Iron 0.3000 mg/L 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01 1 0 0.01 0.01 100.00
Lead 0.0100 mg/L 0.0008 0.0008 0.0000 0.0008 0.0008 1 0 0.0008 0.0008 100.00
Magnesium 10000.0000 mg/L 2.5700 2.5700 0.0000 2.57 2.57 1 0 2.57 2.57 100.00
Manganese 0.5000 mg/L 0.0012 0.0012 0.0000 0.0012 0.0012 1 0 0.0012 0.0012 100.00
Mercury 0.0010 mg/L 0.0004 0.0004 0.0000 0.0004 0.0004 1 0 0.0004 0.0004 100.00
Molybdenum 0.0500 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
Nickel 0.0200 mg/L 0.0004 0.0004 0.0000 0.0004 0.0004 1 0 0.0004 0.0004 100.00
Nitrate 50.0000 mg/L 0.5000 0.5000 0.0000 0.5 0.5 1 0 0.5 0.5 100.00
Nitrite 3.0000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.2000 7.2000 0.0000 7.2 7.2 1 0 7.2 7.2 100.00
Selenium 0.0100 mg/L 0.0035 0.0035 0.0000 0.0035 0.0035 1 0 0.0035 0.0035 100.00
Silver 0.1000 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
Sodium 180.0000 mg/L 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8 8 1 0 8 8 100.00
Sulfate 500.0000 mg/L 20.0000 20.0000 0.0000 20 20 1 0 20 20 100.00
Total Dissolved Solids (TDS) 600.0000 mg/L 46.0000 46.0000 0.0000 46 46 1 0 46 46 100.00
Total Hardness as CaCO3 200.0000 mg/L 32.1000 32.1000 0.0000 321 321 1 0 321 32.1 100.00
True Colour 15.0000 Hazen 3.0000 3.0000 0.0000 3 3 1 0 3 3 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU ) 0.4000 0.4000 0.0000 0.4 0.4 1 0 0.4 0.4 100.00
Uranium 0.0170 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000  0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Zinc 3.0000 mg/L 0.0400 0.0400 0.0000 0.04 0.04 1 0 0.04 0.04 100.00
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 0.2-5 mg/L 0.9625 1.0300 0.1702 0.71 1.08 4 0 1.08 0.71 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.1350 7.1400 0.0624 7.06 7.2 4 0 7.2 7.06 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 14.8250 14.9500 0.9179 13.6 15.8 4 0 15.8 13.6 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 1.0950 1.1800 0.1836 0.82 1.2 4 0 1.2 0.82 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 0.1825 0.1850 0.0492 0.12 0.24 4 0 0.24 0.12 100.00
May 2023
N T Sl e N O i E i
Deviation Count Percentile quideline values
Fluoride Barcode
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 mzlL 0.9400 0.9500 0.0748 0.84 1.02 4 0 1.02 0.84 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.2400 7.2450 0.0245 7.21 7.26 4 0 7.26 7.21 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 17.5500 18.0500 1.4059 15.5 18.6 4 0 18.6 15.5 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 1.0800 1.0900 0.0683 0.99 115 4 0 115 0.99 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 E]'II:U 0.1950 0.1900 0.0843 0.11 0.29 4 0 0.29 0.11 100.00
April 2023

alue Deviation Count Percentile qguideline values

Fluoride Barcode

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00

Results exported from Drinking Water Database - NSW Health Page 2 of 4 Printed 8/02/2024



Water Quality Summary Reports - Mulwala

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value

Fluoride (WU result)

Fluoride Ratio
Microbiology

E. coli

Free Chlorine

pH

Temperature

Total Chlorine

Total Coliforms

Turbidity

March 2023

Value Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

Fluoride Barcode

1.5000 mg/L
0.8-1.2

0.0000 mpn/100
02-5 mg/L
6.5-8.5

30.0000 C

5.0000 mg/L

0.0000 mpn/100

5.0000 NTU

Deviation Count Percentile quideline values

0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
0.7725 0.8200 0.1464 0.56 0.89 4 0 0.89 0.56 100.00
7.2725 7.2700 0.0287 7.24 7.31 4 0 7.31 7.24 100.00
20.4500 20.2000 1.2767 193 22.1 4 0 22.1 19.3 100.00
0.8825 0.9100 0.1520 0.68 1.03 4 0 1.03 0.68 100.00
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
0.1550 0.1500 0.0252 0.13 0.19 4 0 0.19 0.13 100.00
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
0.1675 0.1650 0.0171 0.15 0.19 4 0 0.19 0.15 100.00

Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L
Fluoride Ratio 08-1.2 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Microbiology 0.7840 0.7500 0.1624 0.59 1.03 5 0 1.03 0.59 100.00
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 7.2660 7.2800 0.0251 7.23 7.29 5 0 7.29 7.23 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 mg/L 23.2400 23.0000 0.7765 224 245 5 0 245 22.4 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 0.9100 0.8600 0.1551 0.76 117 5 0 117 0.76 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 5 0 0 0 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.1720 0.1600 0.0277 0.15 0.22 5 0 0.22 0.15 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 0.2150 0.2250 0.0656 0.14 0.27 4 0 0.27 0.14 100.00
Febuary 2023
s S S e A s e i e
alue Deviation Count ercentile quideline values
Fluoride Barcode
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 cfu/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 02-5 mg/L 0.5328 0.5655 0.1518 0.32 0.68 4 0 0.68. 0.32 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.3100 7.3000 0.0432 7.27 7.37 4 0 7.37 7.27 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 24.1250 24.4500 0.9743 227 249 4 0 249 22.7 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.6675 0.7050 0.1468 0.46 0.8 4 0 0.8 0.46 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 cfu/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 0.2600 0.2550 0.0497 0.21 0.32 4 0 0.32 0.21 100
January 2024
AT R o e O e s B i et
alue Deviation Count ercentile quideline values
Fluoride Barcode
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result)
Fluoride Ratio
Microbiology
E. coli 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Free Chlorine 0.2-5 mg/L 0.7250 0.7200 0.2094 0.49 0.97 4 0 0.97 0.49 100.00
pH 6.5-8.5 7.2100 7.2350 0.0949 7.08 7.29 4 0 7.29 7.08 100.00
Temperature 30.0000 C 24.8000 24.7500 1.0231 23.6 26.1 4 0 26.1 23.6 100.00
Total Chlorine 5.0000 mg/L 0.8400 0.8350 0.2273 0.58 111 4 0 11 0.58 100.00
Total Coliforms 0.0000 mpn/100 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 4 0 0 0 100.00
Turbidity 5.0000 NTU 0.2200 0.2250 0.0245 0.19 0.24 4 0 0.24 0.19 100.00
December 2023
T e - e - - ol sl
alue Deviation Count ercentile quideline values
Chemistry
Aluminium 0.2000 mg/L 0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
Antimony 0.0030 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Arsenic 0.0100 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005 1 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Barium 2.0000 mg/L 0.0103 0.0103 0.0000 0.0103 0.0103 1 0 0.0103 0.0103 100.00
Boron 4.0000 mg/L 0.0032 0.0032 0.0000 0.0032 0.0032 1 0 0.0032 0.0032 100.00
Cadmium 0.0020 mg/L 0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
Calcium 10000.0000 mg/L 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5 7.5 1 0 7.5 7.5 100.00
Chloride 250.0000 mg/L 8.0000 8.0000 0.0000 8 8 1 0 8 8 100.00
Chromium 0.0500 mg/L 0.0005 0.0005 0.0000 0.0005 0.0005 1 0 0.0005 0.0005 100.00
Copper 2.0000 mg/L 0.0060 0.0060 0.0000 0.006 0.006 1 0 0.006 0.006 100.00
Fluoride 1.5000 mg/L 0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
Fluoride (WU result) 1.5000 mg/L
Fluoride Ratio 08-12
Todine 0.5000 mg/L 0.0100 0.0100 0.0000 0.01 0.01 1 0 0.01 0.01 100.00
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Water Quality Summary Reports - Mulwala

NSW Drinking Water Monitoring Program

Value

Microbiology

Iron

Lead
Magnesium
Manganese
Mercury
Molybdenum
Nickel
Nitrate
Nitrite

pH
Selenium
Silver
Sodium
Sulfate

Total Dissolved Solids (TDS)

Total Hardness as CaCO3
True Colour

Turbidity
Uranium
Zinc

E. coli

Free Chlorine
pH
Temperature
Total Chlorine
Total Coliforms

Turbidity

0.3000 mg/L
0.0100 mg/L
10000.0000 mg/L
0.5000 mg/L
0.0010 mg/L
0.0500 mg/L
0.0200 mg/L
50.0000 mg/L
3.0000 mg/L

6.5-8.5
0.0100 mg/L
0.1000 mg/L
180.0000 mg/L
500.0000 mg/L
600.0000 mg/L
200.0000 mg/L
15.0000 Hazen
Units (HU)

5.0000 NTU
0.0170 mg/L
3.0000 mg/L

0.0000 mpn/100
mL
02-5 mg/L

65-85
30.0000 C
5.0000 mg/L

0.0000 mpn/100
mL
5.0000 NTU

Results exported from Drinking Water Database - NSW Health

Deviation Count Percentile quideline values
0.0000 0.03 0.03

0.0300 0.0300 1 0 0.03 0.03 100.00
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
2.2300 2.2300 0.0000 2.23 2.23 1 0 2.23 2.23 100.00
0.0077 0.0077 0.0000 0.0077 0.0077 1 0 0.0077 0.0077 100.00
0.0004 0.0004 0.0000 0.0004 0.0004 1 0 0.0004 0.0004 100.00
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
0.0007 0.0007 0.0000 0.0007 0.0007 1 0 0.0007 0.0007 100.00
0.5000 0.5000 0.0000 0.5 0.5 1 0 0.5 0.5 100.00
0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 1 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
7.4000 7.4000 0.0000 7.4 7.4 1 0 74 7.4 100.00
0.0035 0.0035 0.0000 0.0035 0.0035 1 0 0.0035 0.0035 100.00
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.0001 0.0001 1 0 0.0001 0.0001 100.00
7.0000 7.0000 0.0000 7 7 1 0 7 7 100.00
18.0000 18.0000 0.0000 18 18 1 0 18 18 100.00
45.0000 45.0000 0.0000 45 45 1 0 45 45 100.00
27.9000 27.9000 0.0000 27.9 27.9 1 0 27.9 27.9 100.00
0.5000 0.5000 0.0000 0.5 0.5 1 0 0.5 0.5 100.00
0.0500 0.0500 0.0000 0.05 0.05 0 0.05 0.05 100.00
0.0001 0.0001 0.0000 0.00005 0.00005 1 0 0.00005 0.00005 100.00
0.0200 0.0200 0.0000 0.02 0.02 1 0 0.02 0.02 100.00
0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0 0 3 0 0 0 100.00
0.8667 0.8400 0.0833 0.8 0.96 3 0 0.96 0.8 100.00
7.1867 7.2400 0.1102 7.06 7.26 3 0 7.26 7.06 100.00
23.6000 24.1000 1.0440 224 24.3 3 0 243 22.4 100.00
0.9900 0.9600 0.0985 0.91 11 3 0 11 0.91 100.00
0.3333 0.0000 0.5774 0 1 3 1 1 0 66.67
0.2300 0.2200 0.0458 0.19 0.28 3 0 0.28 0.19 100.00
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